## Email

## MHD BIS

## Fwd: MHDC approval for Indian Standards - regarding

From : Head MHD BIS <hmhd@bis.gov.in>

Subject : Fwd: MHDC approval for Indian Standards - regarding

To : MHD BIS <mhd@bis.gov.in>

Wed, Nov 01, 2023 08:29 PM

From: shekharc57@yahoo.com To: "Head MHD BIS" <hmhd@bis.gov.in> Sent: Tuesday, October 31, 2023 11:01:31 PM Subject: Re: MHDC approval for Indian Standards - regarding

Approved Chander Shekhar

Sent from my iPhone

On Oct 31, 2023, at 9:37 PM, Head MHD BIS <hmhd@bis.gov.in> wrote:

Respected Sir,

The final proof for the following documents (copy attached) has been received from Publication Department, BIS:

Document Number	Design ation	Title
MHD/10 /21745	IS 3740 : 2023	Medical Laboratory Glassware — Glass Tubes for Pathology Work — Specification ( First Revision )
MHD/10 /21771	IS 4069 : 2023	Medical Laboratory Glassware — Urinometer — Specification (First Revision)
MHD/10 /21774	IS 4087 : 2023	Medical Laboratory Glassware — Pipette for Haemoglobinometer and Blood Pipette for Biochemical Work — Specification (Second Revision)
MHD/10 /21775	IS 4364 : 2023	Medical Laboratory Glassware —Serological Pipettes — Specification ( First Revision )
MHD/10 /21785	IS 4708 : 2023	Medical Laboratory Glassware — Conical Urine Glass — Specification ( First Revision )

MHD/10 /21786	IS 6943 : 2023	Medical Laboratory Glassware — Cover Glass Used with Haemocytometer — Specification ( Second Revision )
MHD/10 /21839	IS 4754 : 2023	Medical Laboratory Glassware — Staining Troughs and Jar — Specification ( First Revision )
MHD/10 /21841	IS 6606 : 2023	Medical Laboratory Glass Apparatus — Esbach's Albuminometer — Specification ( First Revision )

In accordance with sub-rule (5) of Rule 22 of the BIS Rules 2018, the documents mentioned above have been finalized by Medical Laboratory Instrument Sectional Committee, MHD 10 and

approved by the Chairperson. (copy of approval attached).

For adoption of the above documents as Indian Standards, it is requested to kindly give your approval on behalf of MHDC.

With thanks and regards,

A.R. UNNIKRISHNAN

Senior Director & Head (MHD)



<SC approval.pdf> <MHD10\_21745.pdf> <MHD10\_21771.pdf> <MHD10\_21774.pdf> <MHD10\_21775.pdf> <MHD10\_21785.pdf> <MHD10\_21786.pdf> <MHD10\_21839.pdf> <MHD10\_21841.pdf> Email